## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## St. Louis County, Missouri

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 27, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. at the County Council Chamber, 41 S. Central Avenue, Clayton, Missouri, the St. Louis County Council will hold a public hearing pursuant to the Community Improvement District Act, Sections 67.1401 through 67.1571 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, as amended.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider approval by the County Council of a petition (the "Petition") to establish the 5620 Telegraph Community Improvement District (the "District"). The Petition was filed with the office of the St. Louis County Clerk on July 28, 2022. The District includes a single parcel (St. Louis County Locator No. 32H431135) located at street address 5620 Telegraph Road (63129) and is generally bounded by Telegraph Road on the on the west and Tanzberger Drive on the north. The specific boundaries of the District are depicted on the map below. A complete legal description and depiction of the District is contained in the Petition.

All interested persons will be given an opportunity to be heard at this public hearing.

A copy of the Petition is on file with the County Clerk and is available for review by any interested party during regular business hours at the Office of the County Clerk at 41 S. Central Avenue, Clayton, Missouri.

Final determination of approval of the Petition will be made by the County Council.

